DANIEL CARTER BEARD MASONIC SCOUTER AWARDS - PENNSYLVANIA as of 12/31/2015

Name

Aland, Kirk D.

Andrew, Robert H.
Angle, Kevin S.
Ankenbrand, Howard H.
Antoniazzi, Frank J.
Aremes, Herbert W.
Argall, David Gregg

Augenstein, Il, Charles R.

Austin, Neville P.
Baer, Lee C.

Bailey, Donald Wayne
Baker, Bruce R.
Baker, George R.
Baker, Michael T.
Balmat, Bruce A.
Barnhart, Donald L.
Barton, Sr., Terry L.
Bates, Richard K.
Beasom, Sr., Leonard K.
Beckith, Jr., Allan R.
Bednarski, James F.
Beck, Jr. Charles R.
Bell, George A.

Bell, Gregory Thomas
Bellamy, Ronald R.
Bellamy, Scott E.
Bellmore, Jeffrey D.
Bennett, Harold C.
Bergstresser, Gary L.
Bickhart, Richard Wilbur
Bitner, W. Andrew
Blair, Earl O.

Blair, John E. N.

Blessing, Jr., Kenneth W.

Bogacki, Thomas E.

Lodge Name

Blyth

W.K. Bray
Cumberland Valley
Southampton Radiant Star
Wilmington
Tyrian-Commonwealth
Tamaqua

Stephen Bayard
Brandywine Goddard
Mount Moriah

State College
Thomson

Woodbury

Seneca

Thomson

Lake Erie

Western Star

Lodge of the Craft Westminster
Tennis

Hiram

Spring Creek
Harmony

Cassia Mt. Horeb
Cassia Mt. Horeb
Noble

Doylestown
Lafayette

Lowther Manor
George Washington
George Washington
Muncy

John M. Read

Lodge No.
593
410
315
806
804
362
238
526
383
300
700
340
539
805
340
347
304
433
371
616

43

62
802
429
273
273
480

61
245
194
781
143
143
299
536

District State Council Name and No.

31 PA
8 PA
3 PA
8 PA

26 PA

24 PA

45 PA

49 PA
5 PA

34 PA

21 PA
5 PA

20 PA

27 PA
5 PA

24 PA

25 PA

26 PA

19 PA

20 PA
1 PA
7 PA

60 PA

26 PA
6 PA
6 PA

21 PA

12 PA
8 PA

46 PA
2 PA
3 PA
3 PA

18 PA

52 PA

Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Keystone Area - 515
Bucks County-777
Moraine Trails - 500
French Creek - 532
Hawk Mountain - 528
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Chester County - 539
Juniata Valley - 497
Juniata Valley - 497
Chester County - 539
Penn's Woods - 508
Moraine Trails Council - 500
Chester County - 539
French Creek - 532
French Creek - 532
Moraine Trails - 500
Keystone Area - 515
Laurel Highlands - 527
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Hawk Mountain - 528
Keystone Area - 515
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Chester County - 539
Chester County - 539
Bucktail - 509
Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501
Bucks County-777
Susquehanna - 533
York-Adams Area - 544
Mason-Dixon - 221
Mason-Dixon - 221
Susquehanna - 533
Bucktail - 509

Date
9/18/2012
5/28/2002

12/30/2008
6/24/2002
5/29/2015

1/6/2003
5/2/2002
5/2/2003

10/31/2006
1/31/2003

10/28/2002
5/24/2006
11/6/2002
3/10/2003
5/24/2006
8/22/2007

7/9/2006
5/9/2012
5/28/2002
5/28/2014
7/19/2013
5/1/2002
11/13/2002
5/1/2002
3/26/2003
4/13/2005

11/26/2002
5/28/2002
1/18/2013
1/22/2004

7/8/2002
5/28/2002

12/30/2002
4/28/2006
5/31/2005
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Bondi, Jr., Joseph
Book, Garry M.
Bowers, Thomas Albert
Bowman, Richard Eugene
Boyce, Harris R.

Boyd, Jr., Joseph E.
Boyer, Philip G.
Bradley John

Brady, Craig M.

Bryan, Kyle S.

Breiner, Sr., Robert Raymond
Breitenbach, Joseph H.
Breitenbach, Joseph M.
Breneman, Gregory P.
Bricker, Robert Keith
Brigode, Michael J.
Brommer, James E.
Brown, Jr., Clyde E.
Brown, lllI, Clyde E.
Brown, Douglas E.
Brown, Jr., Robert H.
Brown, Samuel R.
Brownstein, Gary M.
Brownstein, Leonard
Brubaker, Edwin H.
Brudnicki, Thomas N.
Bruce, Robert J.
Brumbach, Richard H.
Bryan, William L.
Burkhardt, Brian K.
Burley, Jr., A. Maynard
Burns, George A.
Burns, Jr., James E.
Buschmann, Werner
Bush, Jerry lvan

Butler, Ill, Harriss A.
Buz, Stanley C.

Juniata

Cromwell

Cambria

Mountain

Pleasant Hills Guthrie
West Chester

Spring Creek

George Bartram Paul Sand
Slatington

Shidle

Panther Valley

Saint Johns

Saint Johns

Orrstown

Reading

Charleroi

Eureka

Perkiomen

Good Samaritan
Emmaus

Shekinah

Shekinah

Garfield

Whitfield

Lodge of the Craft Westminster
Lowther Manor
Watsontown

Stichter

Mountain

Cassia Mt. Horeb
Cassia Mt. Horeb
Palestine-Roxborough
Osceola

Keystone

Easton

282
572
278
281
759
322
802
298
440
601
677
260
260
262
549
615
302

43

43
595
336
792
246
246
559
622
433
781
401
254
281
273
273
135
515
569
152

20 PA
2 PA
41 PA
20 PA
57 PA
5 PA
60 PA
36 PA
10 PA
30 PA
45 PA
3 PA
3 PA
3 PA
7 PA
31 PA
3 PA
1 PA
1 PA
40 PA
42 PA
10 PA
E PA
E PA
52 PA
50 PA
26 PA
2 PA
18 PA
40 PA
20 PA
6 PA
6 PA
C PA
21 PA
5 PA
9 PA

Penn's Woods - 508
Juniata Valley - 497
Penn's Woods - 508
Laurel Highlands - 527
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Chester County - 539
Keystone Area - 515
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Minsi Trails - 502

Westmoreland-Fayette - 512

Hawk Mountain - 528
Keystone Area - 515
Keystone Area - 515
Keystone Area - 515

Pennsylvania Dutch - 524

Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Keystone Area - 515

Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524

Gulf Ridge Council - 086
York-Adams Area - 544
Minsi Trails - 502
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Bucktail - 509

Minsi Trails - 502
Moraine Trails - 500
Keystone Area - 515
Susquehanna - 533
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Monmouth - 347
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Bucktail - 509

Chester County - 539
Minsi Trails - 502

3/15/2002
2/22/2004
6/16/2003
1/18/2013
5/1/2002
10/14/2003
7/4/2004
10/31/2006
10/31/2005
12/5/2011
3/1/2003
5/30/2007
5/30/2007
2/18/2004
5/1/2002
5/28/2002
11/16/2006
9/8/2015
9/8/2015
9/29/2006
9/22/2003
12/6/2002
5/29/2003
1/6/2002
3/19/2002
8/9/2012
5/9/2012
4/5/2004
5/28/2002
4/24/2015
1/20/2004
2/12/2003
11/12/2003
2/18/2004
5/2/2002
1/6/2002
3/17/2003
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Calkins, Peter D.
Callahan, Richard J.
Campbell, Brian K.
Cara, John M.
Carothers, James Richard
Carper, Harold (Randy)
Carvell, Jr., Edward B.
Chimes, Michael James
Churm, Albert J.
Ciampitti, Robert
Clements, Nelson E.
Clippinger, Donald L.
Cohick, Jr., Donald L.
Colbert, David E.
Coldren, Charles Roger
Cole, Charles G.
Coleman, Jr., Charles E.
Collins Clark E.
Comfort, Michael G.
Conrad, Jr., John William
Conrad, Larry E.
Constant, C. Edward
Cooke, James E.

Cope, Frank W.

Corey, John R.

Coulter, Thomas A.
Crace, James R.
Craighead, David Alan
Craighead, Robert I.
Cramer, Travis C.
Crawford, Ernest M.
Crawford, Joseph C.
Crawley, Thomas E.
Cross, Calvin R.

Cross, Derrick P.
Crowe, Sr., Robert L.
Cruikshank, Charles R.

George M. Dallas
West Chester

Adams

Hazle Azalea Fellowship
Mountain

Mount Moriah

Howell

Warren

Danville

Equity

Cedar

Jeannette

Ivy

Mount Union

Reading

Charity

Coalville

Canawacta

St. Alban-Swain
Danville

Eureka

Kennett
Palestine-Roxborough
Doylestown
Germania

Garfield

Marion
Palestine-Roxborough
Palestine-Roxborough
Mount Moriah

North Star

Goddard

Muncy

Stichter

Corry

Lake Erie

William D. Mcllroy

531
322
319
327
281
300
405
310
224
591
378
750
397
688
549
144
474
360
529
224
404
475
135
245
509
559
562
135
135
300
241
383
299
254
365
347
758

12 PA
5 PA
19 PA
45 PA
20 PA
34 PA
5 PA
6 PA
35 PA
A PA
58 PA
30 PA
18 PA
34 PA
7 PA
46 PA
12 PA
15 PA
C PA
35 PA
46 PA
5 PA
C PA
8 PA
57 PA
52 PA
30 PA
C PA
C PA
34 PA
56 PA
5 PA
18 PA
40 PA
24 PA
24 PA
57 PA

Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501
Chester County - 539

New Birth of Freedom - 544
Minsi Trails - 502

Penn's Woods - 508

Juniata Valley - 497
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Columbia-Montour - 504
Cradle of Liberty - 525
National Council - 999
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Susquehanna - 533

Juniata Valley - 497

Hawk Mountain - 528
Susquehanna - 533
Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501
Baden-Powell - 368

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Columbia-Montour - 504
Susquehanna - 533

Chester County - 539

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Bucks County-777

Buckskin - 617

Bucktail - 509
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Juniata Valley - 497

Chief Cornplanter - 538
Chester County - 539
Susquehanna - 533

Cradle of Liberty - 525
French Creek - 532

French Creek - 532

Juniata Valley - 497

9/23/2015
7/19/2013
1/27/2014
9/10/2013
6/4/2003
3/3/2003
6/7/2002
1/26/2015
12/16/2002
6/12/2002
2/23/2004
12/21/2005
3/15/2002
12/30/2002
5/1/2002
2/5/2003
10/15/2003
11/16/2011
3/22/2006
12/16/2002
10/24/2002
4/6/2004
2/18/2004
9/24/2008
3/19/2002
12/3/2003
1/20/2006
2/18/2004
2/18/2004
5/9/2012
4/7/2009
5/5/2004
4/28/2006
9/26/2003
9/12/2013
8/22/2007
2/24/2003
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Cubbon, Arthur L.
Cunningham, Barry J.
Curll, Jr., Walter B.
Curry, Jr., Lex W.
Curry, Sr., Lex W.
Danley, Richard O.
Dare, Donald J.
Davi, Theodore S. J.
Davis, Charles L.
Davis, William S.
DeFinnis, John E.
Dell, Jr., Paul E.
Delozier, Dale A.
Demski, Richard J.
Denison, Sr., Richard E.
Denlinger, Glenn I.
Denlinger, Ronald E.
Dering, Sr., Earl R.
Derr, David B.
Devor, Philip

Diem, Gareth G.

Diesinger, Jr., William C.

Dietz, Jody L.
DiNenno, Philip
Dingle, Richard C.
Dise, Robert L.
Ditmer, Wendell D.
Dixon, Louis F.
Dluge, Jr., Robert L.
Doerrman, Edward H.
Donati, Jr., John J.
Donham, Jeffery R.
Driesbach, Carl V.
Dukeman, Gary Lee
Duncan, David J.
Dunn, David M.
Dunn, Thomas J.

Fraternal
Stillwater

Fritz

Noble

Noble

Cassia Mt. Horeb
Chester
Philanthropy

Skerrett

Knapp

Mount Moriah
Juniata
Southgate-Marshal
Eureka

Christiana

Keystone

Shiloh

MacSanders Rising Star
Manheim

Cassia Mt. Horeb
Stichter

Community

Shrewsbury
Lowther Manor
Fidelity
Elysburg

St. John's
Hazle
Prosperity
Zeredatha
Howell
Hobah
Seneca
Northstar

483
547
308
480
480
273
236
225
408
343
462
300
282
808
302
417

43
569
558
126
587
273
254
744
106
423
781
655
414
435
327
567
451
405
276
805
241

23 PA
56 PA
6 PA
21 PA
21 PA
6 PA
36 PA
30 PA
25 PA
5 PA
35 PA
34 PA
20 PA
57 PA
3 PA
1 PA
1 PA
5 PA
6 PA
C PA
1 PA
6 PA
40 PA
6 PA
18 PA
42 PA
2 PA
12 PA
58 PA
7 PA
45 PA
9 PA
42 PA
5 PA
52 PA
27 PA
56 PA

French Creek - 532

Chief Cornplanter - 538
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Bucktail - 509

Bucktail - 509

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Great Smoky Mountain - 557
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
French Creek - 532
Chester County - 539
Columbia-Montour - 504
Juniata Valley - 497
Penn's Woods - 508
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Keystone Area - 515
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Chester County - 539
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Susquehanna - 533
National Capitol Area - 82
Keystone Area - 515
Central Florida - 083
Susquehanna - 533
Hawk Mountain - 528
Minsi Trails - 502

Bucks County-777
Del-Mar-Va - 81
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Bucktail - 509

Moraine Trails Council - 500
Chief Cornplanter - 538

5/28/2002
5/20/2004
10/31/2006
11/26/2002
11/26/2002
2/12/2003
11/30/2007
3/19/2002
9/19/2003
6/7/2002
6/8/2004
1/18/2005
1/6/2002
10/31/2002
3/10/2003
8/10/2011
1/24/2003
5/28/2003
9/24/2003
10/9/2002
1/18/2013
5/28/2002
7/15/2009
3/17/2003
3/22/2006
1/26/2004
9/15/2003
1/10/2008
1/6/2002
7/19/2013
1/6/2002
1/12/2011
3/13/2007
6/11/2002
4/6/2004
3/10/2003
4/16/2008
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Dush, Richard B.
Dutill, Charles

Duvall, Daryl L.
Eberle, Jeffrey A.
Eberly, Dennis L.
Eberly, Robert E.
Ebert, Jr., Merle L.
Eck, Walter W.
Eckley, Earl H.
Eckman, Joseph V.
Ehrhart, William Clair
Einsporn, Thomas M.
Eisenbise, Harry G.
Eisert, Peter J.
Ellenberger, Kurt E.
Elliott, Jr., William H.
Enterline, Gary R.
Eppinger, Jr., John R.
Erickson, Evan K.
Erlinger, James Clement
Errett, Homer R.
Eschert, Sr., Albert Harold
Eslinger, Robert A.
Ewell, John B.
Fabian, Blaine
Farrbacher, Jeffrey L.
Farrand, Edward P.
Fee, Jr., Richard W.
Fegley, Raymond C.
Feigel, Jr., Harry Richard
Feigel, Paul John
Feller, Lawrence J.
Felsburg, Robert E.
Fergus, William

Fetterman, Sr., Thomas W.

Flexer, Francis William
Flexer, Jr., Francis William

Elk

Fritz
Beallsville
Coraopolis
Manheim
Laurel

St. John's
Huguenot
Mount Union
Marion
Harmony
William H. Miller

Good Samaritan
Dormont
Williamson-Corinthian
Ashlar

Kennett

Pollock

Sunset

Philanthropy

Tacony

George Washington
William S. Snyder
Ephrata

Chartiers Valley

State College

Tacony

Jerusalem
Palestine-Roxborough
Palestine-Roxborough
Portland

Cressona

Mt. Lebanon
Washington

Mahanoy City
Mahanoy City

379
308
237
674
587
651
260
377
688
562
429
769

62
336
684
368
570
475
502
623
225
600
143
756
665
725
700
600
506
135
135
311
222
226
265
357
357

33 PA
6 PA
29 PA
47 PA
1 PA
31 PA
3 PA
7 PA
34 PA
30 PA
26 PA
26 PA
7 PA
42 PA
57 PA
C PA
60 PA
5 PA
54 PA
29 PA
30 PA
D PA
3 PA
2 PA
1 PA
55 PA
21 PA
D PA
D PA
C PA
C PA
50 PA
11 PA
60 PA
35 PA
58 PA
58 PA

Bucktail - 509

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Muskingum Valley - 467
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Keystone Area - 515

Hawk Mountain - 528
Juniata Valley - 497
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Moraine Trails Council - 500
Moraine Trails - 500

Hawk Mountain - 528
York-Adams Area - 544
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Keystone Area - 515
Chester County - 539

Laurel Highlands - 527
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Miami Valley Council (Ohio)
Keystone Area - 515

Hawk Mountain - 528

Laurel Highlands - 527
Juniata Valley - 497

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525

Minsi Trails - 502

Keystone Area - 515
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Columbia-Montour - 504
Hawk Mountain - 528

Hawk Mountain - 528

1/23/2003
2/3/2003
2/17/2005
1/13/2003
9/10/2009
4/28/2003
12/30/2002
1/6/2002
12/30/2002
3/20/2002
5/1/2002
5/20/2004
5/1/2002
3/13/2008
4/11/2006
8/5/2002
5/2/2002
2/17/2009
1/11/2016
4/13/2005
12/1/2003
5/2/2002
7/17/2002
8/1/2001
5/5/2004
7/26/2014
5/28/2002
11/26/2003
9/1/2005
2/18/2004
2/18/2004
12/18/2006
12/23/2003
11/24/2003
12/12/2003
9/27/2002
1/31/2007
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Flook, William R.

Flury, 111, Joseph P.
Fogelman, I, Donald L.
Foltz, Todd E.

Forster, James C.
Foster, Frederick W.
Foust, Michael L.
Frederick, George J.
Frederick, Kelly D.
Freiberg, Andrew S.
French, Sr., Larry D.
Fury, Howard C.
Galbraith, David C.
Garrison, William Peckham
Garton, Kenneth D.
Gatz, Norman G.
Gaver, Richard K.
Gebhardt, Robert C., llI
Gehman, Harold R.
Gehr, Scott S.

Geiger, Gerald M.
Gergo, lll, Peter
Gerstenlauer, David Lee
Gerstlauer, George C.
Geschwindt, John E.
Gettis, Mattew A.

Getz, Jr., Richard L.
Gibson, Christopher M.
Gingras, David A.
Gingrich, John K.
Girton, Dean B.
Gleason, Gregory T.
Goerlich, Leroy C.
Good, James L.
Goodman, Frederick D.
Goodman, Jeffrey L.
Goodman, Norman Robert

Knapp

Shiloh

Tennis

George Washington
Lafayette

Clarion

Orrstown
Loyalhanna
Loyalhanna
Brownstone
Dormont
Springfield-Hanby
Hobah

John E. Mair
Solomon's
Youghiogheny
Doylestown
Jerusalem
Ephrata
Philanthropy

Thomas R. Patton
Eureka
Concordia
Eureka

Isaac Hiester
Lehighton
Washington
Harmony

Mount Pisgah
Oriental
Washington

W.K. Bray

West Chester
LaMonte
Brotherhood
MacSanders-Rising Star

462
558
371
143
194
277
262
275
275
666
684
767
276
729
3
583
245
506
665
225
9
659
302
67
302
660
621
156
52
443
460
59
410
322
568
126
126

35 PA
6 PA
19 PA
3 PA
46 PA
52 PA
3 PA
30 PA
30 PA
60 PA
57 PA
36 PA
52 PA
27 PA
B PA
49 PA
8 PA
D PA
1 PA
30 PA
D PA
E PA
3 PA
E PA
3 PA
7 PA
45 PA
1 PA
D PA
3 PA
35 PA
B PA
8 PA
5 PA
30 PA
C PA
C PA

Columbia-Montour - 504
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Juniata Valley - 497

New Birth of Freedom - 544
Susquehanna - 533

French Creek - 532
Keystone Area - 515
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Keystone Area - 515
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Bucktail - 509

Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Laurel Highlands - 527
Bucks County-777

Chester County - 539
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Keystone Area - 515

Cradle of Liberty - 525
York-Adams Area - 544
Hawk Mountain - 528

Minsi Trails - 502
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Mason-Dixon - 221
Columbia-Montour - 504
Bucks County-777

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Chester County - 539
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Chester County - 539
Chester County - 539

12/1/2005
2/11/2014
5/28/2014
9/12/2013
3/3/2003
12/2/2002
2/25/2003
10/9/2012
10/31/2005
11/30/2007
5/30/2007
5/4/2010
2/17/2004
9/3/2002
12/2/2002
9/8/2015
8/22/2007
9/1/2005
5/5/2004
1/20/2006
2/1/2005
11/24/2004
8/5/2008
11/17/2001
2/26/2004
4/6/2004
4/28/2006
7/15/2009
4/17/2003
5/28/2002
3/15/2002
4/28/2006
5/28/2002
6/1/2004
3/20/2002
7/23/2010
9/30/2002
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Graham, Edward
Graham, William C.
Gray, Gary A.
Green, John R.
Griffith, Jeremy S.
Groff, Parke

Groft, Jr., James M.
Grose, Willis A.
Grove, Dale W.
Guare, Gary R.
Guenther, Richard E.
Haag, Harvey E.

Hagaman, Frederick Homer

Hall, Richard W.

Haller, Dale H.
Hallstrom, Alexander B.
Hamby, Milo Earl
Hammond, Wayne B.
Hanson, Robert D.
Hardick, Milford N.
Hardie, Bruce

Harding, Bruce A.
Hartline, Jr., David Robert
Haslet, James K.
Hauenstein, Spencer W.
Hayes, Kenneth F.
Haynes, William H.
Hedges, M. Dennis
Heidelbaugh, Warren R.
Heistand, Landis C.
Helsel, Jesse A.
Hentschel, Jr., George E.
Herman, John E.

Hersh, William A.

Hess, Ronald E.

Hewitt, George S.

Hill, Bryan L.

Butler
Freedom
Woodbury

Abraham C. Treichler

Ephrata

Acacia
McVeytown
White Rose
Ephrata
Dormont
Clearfield

Cassia Mt. Horeb
Ephrata

Richard Vaux Ivanhoe

Garfield
Honesdale
Juniata
Robert Burns
Williamson
Newtown
W.K. Bray

Olive

Logan
Solomon's
Pocono

Joseph Warren
Brownstone
Pulaski

Mount Moriah

W .K. Bray

La Belle Vallee
George M. Dallas
White Rose
Cassia Mt. Horeb
Barger

9
272
328
539
682
665
355
376
706
665
684
314
273
665
384
559
218
282
464
307
427
410

62
557
490

780
726
666
216
300
410
232
531
706
273
325

D PA
27 PA
15 PA
20 PA
60 PA

39 PA
19 PA
42 PA

57 PA
21 PA
6 PA

E PA
52 PA
14 PA
20 PA

60 PA
8 PA
8 PA

25 PA
20 PA

50 PA
56 PA
60 PA
11 PA
34 PA

8 PA
18 PA
12 PA
42 PA

6 PA
50 PA

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Moraine Trails - 500
Baden-Powell - 368
Penn's Woods - 508
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Penn's Woods - 508
Juniata Valley - 497
York-Adams Area - 544
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Bucktail - 509

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Central NJ Council - 352
Bucktail - 509

Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501

Penn's Woods - 508
Keystone Area - 515
Hawk Mountain - 528
Bucks County-777
Bucks County-777
Cradle of Liberty - 525
French Creek - 532
Penn's Woods - 508
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Minsi Trails - 502

Chief Cornplanter - 538
Keystone Area - 515
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Juniata Valley - 497
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Susquehanna - 533
Keystone Area - 515
York-Adams Area - 544
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Minsi Trails - 502

10/28/2002
6/23/2003
9/27/2005

11/21/2001
9/12/2011

5/5/2004
8/11/2003
4/12/2004
12/6/2001
8/10/2011
5/30/2007

10/28/2002

11/12/2003

5/5/2004
5/19/2003
3/19/2002

10/23/2003

11/21/2001
11/6/2003
5/10/2006
1/18/2005
1/10/2008
10/9/2002

6/8/2010

11/21/2001

11/27/2002
4/28/2003
8/16/2002
3/13/2007

2/2/2004
1/31/2003
5/28/2002

11/20/2006
7/25/2005

11/26/2002

3/1/2003

5/7/2003
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Hill, Dean A.

Hill, Edward C.
Hillegas, Ronald W.
Hinch, Harvey R.
Hoachlander, Jeffrey L.
Hockenberry, David R.
Hoffman, Harry W.
Hoffman, John T.
Holmes, Raymond W.
Hoover, Vernon
Hower, Sr., William R.
Hughes, Craig A.
Hummel, Marlin Delbert
Humphreys, IIl, John E.
Humphreys, John P.
Hunt, Carl

Ide, Donald E.
Jackson, Terry D.
Jackson, Thomas W.
Jacoby, Jr., Earl L.
Jenkins, David W.
John, Frederick Lee
Johnson, Donald T.
Johnson, Theodore A.
Johnston, Mark P.
Johnston, Ralph Lyle
Jones, David A.
Jones, Mark A.

Jones, Richard H.
Junker, Thomas
Jurkowski, Michael S.
Kaczor, Joseph L.
Kagarise, Blaire O.
Kane, William G.
Kangian, George E.
Kantner, William H.
Kareha, Randy L.

Indiana-Franklin
Newtown
Somerset
Coraopolis

Robert Burns
Grove City
Ephrata

Garfield

Bethel

Everett

Friendship Williams
Portland
Danville-Mahoning
Charles M. Howell
Charles M. Howell
Wilson-Joppa
George M. Dallas
Centennial
Cumberland Valley
Schuylkill
Canawacta
Boyertown
Stillwater
Loyalhanna
Wilson-Joppa
Wilmington
Waverly
Washington
Parian
Palestine-Roxborough
Honesdale
Juniata

Mount Moriah
Doylestown
William L. ElKins
Quakertown
Adelphic

313
427
358
674
464
603
665
559
761
524
400
311
224
496
496
714
531
544
315
138
360
741
547
275
714
804
301
265
662
135
218
282
300
245
271
512
424

39 PA
8 PA
41 PA
47 PA
2 PA
53 PA
1 PA
52 PA
57 PA
34 PA
E PA
50 PA
35 PA

49 PA
12 PA
47 PA
3 PA
11 PA
15 PA
40 PA
56 PA
30 PA
49 PA
26 PA
59 PA
35 PA
37 PA
C PA
14 PA
20 PA
34 PA
8 PA
A PA
10 PA
25 PA

Penn's Woods - 508
Bucks County-777
Penn's Woods - 508
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Keystone Area - 515
French Creek - 532
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Bucktail - 509

Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Penn's Woods - 508
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Minsi Trails - 502
Columbia-Montour - 504
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Northeastern PA - 501
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Keystone Area - 515
Hawk Mountain - 528
Baden Powell - 368
Hawk Mountain - 528
Chief Cornplanter - 538

Westmoreland-Fayette - 512

Laurel Highlands - 527
Moraine Trails - 500

Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501

Columbia-Montour - 504
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Northeastern PA - 501
Penn's Woods - 508
Juniata Valley - 497
Bucks County-777
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Bucks County-777
French Creek - 532

2/2/2004
6/23/2003
3/28/2003
5/24/2004
11/6/2003
7/15/2002

5/5/2004
3/19/2002
9/26/2002

11/12/2002
5/28/2002
12/18/2006
12/12/2003
10/28/2003
7/29/2009
6/23/2003
5/13/2009
11/28/2001

1/6/2002

1/6/2003

3/5/2012

10/24/2003

5/1/2002
8/10/2011
2/18/2014

2/6/2004
3/28/2003
3/10/2011
4/23/2002
2/18/2004

6/7/2012
11/6/2002

10/21/2003
11/7/2011
9/13/2002

10/31/2005

4/5/2004
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Kashner, Stewart R.
Kauffman, Duane K.
Kearns, David E.
Kelly, Ill, Paul J.
Kemerer, William
Kemp, Raymond D., Jr.
Kempster, Michael J
Kennedy, Thomas P.
Kerklo, Donald
Kestler, Jr., Robert J.
Kichline, Paul Benjamin
Kidder, Robert M.
Kines, Stuart C.
King, Eugene F.
Kleinfelter, David E.
Kline, Richard F.
Kline, Wilbur R.
Kochmer, Robert W.
Kollar, Walter L.
Kratt, James H.
Kreitner, Richard L.
Kroh, James Robert
Krum, Sr., David E.
Kuebler, Francis C.
Langer, Michael S.
Langzettel, Robert C.
Lankin, Eric M.
Laser, Jay Michael
Lasher, John A.
Laub, Mark D.
Laurent, Raymond E.

Lavanture, Sr., Richard E.

Layaou, Francis D.
Leas, George Jacob
Lebby, Marvin S.

Lee, Ill, W. James
Lefever, 1ll, Benjamin L.

Washington
George Washington
Henry M. Phillips
Mozart

Loyalhanna

Mount Moriah
Warren
Cumberland Valley
Stephen Bayard
Mozart

Easton

Doylestown

Robert Burns
Charity

Lewistown
Brandywine Goddard
Acacia

Harford

Community

Avalon

Honesdale
Shrewsbury
Danville

The Kite and Key
Springfield-Hanby
Chester
MacSanders Rising Star
Ephrata

Northstar
Lewistown

Butler

Robert Burns

King David

White Rose

Lodge of the Craft Westminster
Mountain
Washington

265
143
337
436
275
300
310
315
526
436
152
245
464
144
203
383
586
445
744
657
218
423
224
811
767
236
126
665
241
203
272
464
763
706
433
281
156

35 PA
3 PA
31 PA
B PA
30 PA
34 PA
6 PA
3 PA
49 PA
B PA
9 PA
8 PA
2 PA
46 PA
19 PA
5 PA
3 PA
15 PA
6 PA
47 PA
14 PA
42 PA
35 PA
10 PA
36 PA
36 PA

56 PA
19 PA
27 PA

12 PA
42 PA
26 PA
20 PA

1 PA

Columbia-Montour - 504
Keystone Area - 515
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Juniata Valley - 497

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Keystone Area - 515
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Cradle of Liberty - 525

Minsi Trails - 502

Catalina

Keystone Area - 515
Susquehanna - 533

Juniata Valley - 497

Chester County - 539
Mason-Dixon - 221
Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501
York-Adams Area - 544
Columbia-Montour - 504
Minsi Trails - 502

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Central NJ Council - 352
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Chief Cornplanter - 538
Juniata Valley - 497

Moraine Trails Council - 500
Keystone Area - 515
Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501
York-Adams Area - 544
Moraine Trails - 500

Penn's Woods - 508
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524

3/19/2002
11/21/2003
6/9/2003
3/13/2008
4/5/2004
5/5/2004
3/23/2012
12/30/2008
11/7/2001
12/13/2003
2/20/2003
4/18/2007
11/6/2003
2/5/2003
11/19/2001
4/13/2005
9/10/2002
12/9/2004
1/26/2004
3/20/2002
9/26/2002
5/1/2002
12/16/2002
6/8/2010
4/13/2005
6/8/2010
1/24/2003
5/5/2004
9/27/2004
4/12/2004
8/15/2002
12/9/2002
3/19/2002
10/2/2002
5/9/2012
11/21/2001
7/15/2009
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Lefever, Sr., Benjamin L.

Lehman, Kendall S.
Leisure, Jack R.
Lender, Arthur C.
Lenox, Daniel L.
Leopold, Jr., Robert E.
Leopold, Sr., Steven W.
Lester, Jr., Edward J.
Lewis, Glen E.

Lewis, Mark A.
Lightkep, George W.
Liken, John D.

Liken, Loyal L.
Lindsay, Jr., Robert E.
Lindsey, Chad H.
Lindsey, Kevin H.

Lineaweaver, Mahlon W.

Lipson, Barry J.
Lipson, David Jay
Locke, James M.C.
Long, David M.

Long, Richard D.
Lucotch, Mark E.
Luey, Joshua N.
Lynch, Andrew M.
MacHenry, Robert G.
Magargal, George P.
Malcolm, Dennis R.
Mallery, Ronald Cole
Mansdoerfer, Eugene K.
Marchion, Clifford J.
Marcho, Gary W.
Markowitz, Jules H.
Marshall, Daniel W.
Marshall, James L.
Mason, Christopher S.
Mason, John B.

Washington
Big Spring
William S. Snyder
Lansdowne
Columbia
Mozart

Mozart

Fritz
Westmoreland
Edenburg
Fritz
Washington
Washington
Big Spring
McVeytown
McVeytown
Charles M. Howell
Germania
Germania
Rochester
Solomon's

Mt. Moriah
Shidle
Emmaus
Hiram

Brandywine Goddard

University
Indiana-Franklin
Quakertown
Covenant-Excelsior
Newtown

Harford

Shekinah

Butler

Temple

Friendship Williams

Edenburg

156
361
756
711
286
436
436
308
518
550
308
265
265
361
376
376
496
509
509
229
3
300
601
792
616
383
51
313
512
456
427
445
246
272
412
400
550

1 PA
3 PA
2 PA
36 PA
1 PA
B PA
B PA
6 PA
30 PA
23 PA
6 PA
35 PA
35 PA
3 PA
19 PA
19 PA
1 PA
57 PA
57 PA
37 PA
B PA
34 PA
30 PA
10 PA
20 PA
5 PA
B PA
39 PA
10 PA
B PA
8 PA
15 PA
E PA
26 PA
56 PA
E PA
23 PA

Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
New Birth of Freedom - 544
Keystone Area - 515

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
French Creek - 532

Cradle of Liberty - 525

Gulf Ridge Council - 086
Columbia-Montour - 504
New Birth of Freedom - 544
Juniata Valley - 497

Juniata Valley - 497
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Bucks County-777

Juniata Valley - 497
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Minsi Trails - 502

Penn's Woods - 508
Chester County - 539
Burlington County - 690
Otschodala - 393

Bucks County-777

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Bucks County-777
Baden-Powell - 368

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Moraine Trails - 500

Chief Cornplanter - 538
Cradle of Liberty - 525
French Creek - 532

7/15/2009
9/12/2013
12/1/2005
5/9/2012
7/19/2013
4/28/2006
5/9/2008
2/8/2012
3/19/2002
5/28/2002
5/14/2003
12/6/2004
12/12/2003
2/4/2014
5/9/2012
11/12/2009
12/18/2006
4/19/2002
9/26/2002
5/5/2004
12/9/2008
2/20/2014
6/7/2012
10/16/2012
11/6/2002
5/29/2015
3/17/2003
11/14/2002
4/11/2003
6/1/2004
3/24/2003
10/8/2007
5/29/2003
5/29/2015
12/1/2003
1/27/2003
5/28/2002
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Matthews, Kevin J.
May, Harry W.

Mayer, Jr., Frank A.
Mayer, William W.
McAfoose, George D.
McBride, Barry J.
McBride, Paul M.
McCann, Jr., Kenneth C.
McCann, Thomas D.
McCarl, Timothy L.
McClain, Fred L.
McClain, Thomas L.
McElheny, Charles L.
McElwee, John C.
Mcintyre, James F.
McKinley, Frederick B.
McLuckie, Andrew W.
McMasters, David C.
McMullen, C. Scott
McWhertor, Harold E.

Melcher, Jr., Raymond H.

Mengel, Gerald Arthur
Menta, John F.
Mentzer, Phillip J.
Mericle, Del B.

Meyer, Henry A.
Mickelsons, Zigfrids O.
Micun, Paul M.
Migliori, Martin W.
Mill, George H.
Millbrand, Gary L.
Millbrand, Gary S.
Miller, Daniel

Miller, James W.
Miller, Mark K.

Miller, Robert E.
Miller, Robert J.

Howell
William D. Mcllroy
Harry A. Houseman

George Bartram Paul Sand

Joseph Warren
Harford

John F. Laedlein
Robert Burns
Pocono

George Washington
Mount Union
Mount Union
Robert Burns
W.K. Bray
Mount Lebanon
Lewistown
Prospect

Valley

Ellwood
Issac Hiester
Reading
Kingston
Juniata

Pocono

Fritz

Chester

Factoryville
Doylestown
Eureka-West Shore
Eureka-West Shore
Honesdale

Stichter

Newport

Blyth

Shiloh

405
758
717
298
726
445
707
464
780
143
688
688
464
410
226
203
578
613

43
599
660
549
395
282

61
780
308
236
341
245
302
302
218
254
381
593
558

5 PA

57 PA
D PA

36 PA
56 PA
15 PA
18 PA
2 PA

50 PA
3 PA

34 PA
34 PA
2 PA

8 PA

60 PA
19 PA
36 PA
54 PA
1 PA

26 PA
7 PA

7 PA

12 PA
20 PA
12 PA
50 PA
6 PA

36 PA
PA

8 PA

3 PA

3 PA

14 PA
40 PA
19 PA
31 PA
6 PA

Chester County - 539
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Chief Cornplanter - 538
Baden-Powell - 368
Susquehanna - 533
Keystone Area - 515
Minsi Trails - 502
Keystone Area - 515
Juniata Valley - 497
Juniata Valley - 497
Crater Lake Council
Bucks County-777
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Juniata Valley - 497
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Moraine Trails - 500
Hawk Mountain - 528
Hawk Mountain - 528

Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501

Penn's Woods - 508
Columbia-Montour - 504
Minsi Trails - 502
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525

Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501

Bucks County-777

New Birth of Freedom - 544
New Birth of Freedom - 544
Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501

Cradle of Liberty - 525

New Birth of Freedom - 544
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512

Cradle of Liberty - 525

3/13/2008
6/5/2003
5/30/2002
10/31/2006
11/17/2001
5/30/2007
3/19/2002
11/6/2003
2/15/2008
4/15/2003
12/30/2002
12/30/2002
5/28/2002
7/15/2009
3/5/2012
11/19/2001
4/14/2003
9/13/2002
1/24/2003
5/9/2012
12/21/2005
5/1/2002
2/19/2003
11/21/2001
1/17/2011
3/10/2011
2/3/2003
3/10/2003
12/29/2004
8/15/2003
8/21/2013
8/21/2013
9/26/2002
4/16/2008
4/28/2015
5/16/2002
9/17/2004
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Miller, Terry W.

Miller, Terry William
Moffatt, Alfred T.
Mohr, Llywellon E.
Monn, Leroy Emerson
Montanari, William
Morgan, Donald Duane
Morgans, David W.
Moser, Frederick R.
Moyer, Mark M.
Moyer, Richard L.
Mozurkewich, George
Murray, Keith E.
Musgrave, Donald L.
Muston, Donald Gene
Myers, Daniel A.
Myers, Larry S.
Myers, Melchior
Myers, Ronald Edward
Naska, Benjamin F.
Naska, Benjamin T.
Naulty, Ill, Howard J.
Naulty, Jr., Howard J.
Navarro, MD, Emilio R.
Nay, Joshua J.
Neilson, Edward J.
Nitterauer, Jr., Walter
Norris, Dean P.
Nowell, Timothy T.
Nye, Harold A.

Odell, Jr., Frank H.
Odell, Sr. Frank H.
Oplinger, Donald S.
Ord, John W.

Oringer, Sanford G.
Orner, Fred N.

Orr, George Allen

Myrtle

Emmaus

Fort Washington
Fairless Hills-Levittown
William S. Snyder
Doylestown

Henry M. Phillips
Dormont

Danville

Azalea Fellowship

La Belle Vallee
Kingsbury

West Shore

Hobah

Abraham C. Treichler
Washington

Seneca

Lansdowne

Robert Burns
Prosperity

Prosperity

Chester

Chester
Westmoreland
Lansdowne
Widener-Apollo-Kensington
Harford

Hebron

George Bartram Paul Sand
Schuylkill

Muncy

Muncy

Jordan

Harford

Robert Burns
Concord

Lake Charles

316
792
308
776
756
245
337
684
224
687
232
466
681
276
682
265
805
711
464
567
567
236
236
518
711
211
445
465
298
138
299
299
673
445
464
625
165

23 PA
10 PA
6 PA
8 PA
2 PA
8 PA
31 PA
57 PA
35 PA
45 PA
18 PA
14 PA
2 PA
52 PA
60 PA
35 PA
27 PA
36 PA
2 PA
9 PA
9 PA
36 PA
36 PA
30 PA
36 PA
D PA
15 PA
42 PA
36 PA
11 PA
18 PA
18 PA
10 PA
15 PA
2 PA
36 PA
26 LA

French Creek - 532
Minsi Trails - 502
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Bucks County-777
Keystone Area - 515
Bucks County-777
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Columbia-Montour - 504
Minsi Trails - 502
Susquehanna - 533

Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501

New Birth of Freedom - 544
Bucktail - 509

Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Columbia-Montour - 504
Moraine Trails - 500

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Keystone Area - 515

Bucks County-777

Bucks County-777

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Baden-Powell - 368
York-Adams Area - 544
Chester County - 539

Hawk Mountain - 528
Susquehanna - 533
Susquehanna - 533

Hawk Mountain - 528
Baden-Powell - 368
Del-Mar-Va

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Moraine Trails Council - 500

4/6/2004
12/6/2002
2/3/2003
5/28/2002
5/15/2003
9/24/2008
10/21/2002
11/27/2002
12/16/2002
6/23/2003
1/20/2006
7/10/2002
11/12/2010
2/17/2004
7/19/2013
5/28/2002
11/26/2003
1/24/2003
12/9/2002
12/10/2003
11/23/2011
3/10/2003
3/10/2003
3/20/2002
4/28/2014
11/12/2009
9/27/2004
4/15/2002
10/31/2006
8/6/2002
4/28/2006
4/28/2006
7/12/2002
9/6/2007
5/28/2002
6/7/2012
5/6/2003
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Paden, John L.
Palanzo, David A.
Palo, Dennis L.
Panza, Peter W.
Parola, Bradley B.
Patrick, William M.
Pearse, Robert Michael
Phillips, Jerome J
Phillips, Larry W.
Phillips, Merlin F.
Pier, Howard W., Jr.
Pierce, Herbert L.
Pine, Norman J.
Piper, Robert W.
Plummer, Robert L.
Pogue, Ervin A.
Pollock, Gene

Port, Jack H.

Poust, Sr., Franklin A.
Price, Ricky L.

Price, Wilburn A.
Proper, Michael S.
Pyfer, Jr., John F.
Pysher, Jody Carl
Rabenstine, Eugene F.
Radlach, Wayne R.
Raifsnider, Brett E.
Ramp, Gregory R.
Reeder, Donald R. Jr.
Reighard, E. Ward
Reisman, Burton
Reitz, Lawrence E.
Renneisen, Warren F.
Renoll, Kenneth E.
Reynolds, Ira T.
Rhan, Rick B.
Richards, Jr., Jerry O.

Newport

Emmaus

Western Star
Robert Burns
Grove City

Lodge 9

Knapp

Porter

Robert Burns
Schiller
Tyrian-Commonwealth
Fort Washington
West Chester
Loyalhanna
McKeesport
Fairless Hills-Levittown
Doric

Mount Union
Muncy

Northern Star
Pocono
Perseverance
Andrew Hershey
Portland

White Rose

Harry A. Houseman
George Washington
White Rose
Lewistown

Sunset

Lowther Manor
Hobah

Lansdowne
Patmos

Canawacta

Eureka

Richmond

381
792
304
464
603
9
462
284
464
345
362
308
322
275
641
776
630
688
299
555
780
21
764
311
706
717
143
706
203
623
781
276
711
348
360
302
230

19 PA
10 PA
25 PA
2 PA
26 PA
D PA
35 PA
10 PA
2 PA
13 PA
24 PA
6 PA
5 PA
30 PA
49 PA
8 PA
47 PA
34 PA
18 PA
22 PA
50 PA
2 PA
1 PA
50 PA
42 PA
D PA
3 PA
42 PA
19 PA
29 PA
2 PA
52 PA
36 PA
42 PA
15 PA
3 PA
A PA

Keystone Area - 515
Minsi Trails - 502
French Creek - 532
Keystone Area - 515
French Creek - 532
Bucks County-777
Columbia-Montour - 504
Minsi Trails - 502
Keystone Area - 515

Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501

French Creek - 532
Baden Powell - 368
Chester County - 539
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Bucks County-777
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Juniata Valley - 497
Susquehanna - 533
Allegheny Highlands - 382
Minsi Trails - 502
Keystone Area - 515
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Minsi Trails - 502
York-Adams Area - 544
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Keystone Area - 515
York-Adams Area - 544
Juniata Valley - 497
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Keystone Area - 515
Bucktail - 509

Cradle of Liberty - 525
York-Adams Area - 544
Baden-Powell - 368
Keystone Area - 515
Cradle of Liberty - 525

4/16/2008
5/14/2004
5/28/2002
11/6/2003
3/10/2011
11/30/2007
3/22/2006
9/23/2015
12/9/2002
5/28/2002
4/8/2004
2/3/2003
1/31/2007
4/19/2002
3/4/2004
2/2/2004
11/16/2004
12/30/2002
4/28/2006
4/7/2009
9/24/2008
5/3/2006
6/27/2003
10/28/2002
5/6/2003
6/5/2002
7/29/2009
11/26/2002
4/12/2004
3/1/2003
4/5/2004
11/8/2004
12/8/2003
11/11/2008
3/15/2002
12/9/2008
9/13/2002
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Richardson, Jr., James Hamilton Tyrian-Commonwealth

Rickard, Dennis C.
Rider, Bruce D.
Ridge, C. Kenneth, Sr.
Riggin, Martin J.
Riggle, Jr., Lloyd A.
Rising, Dennis J.
Risler, Gary E.
Ritchie, Burton T.
Ritter, Ill, Frederick J.
Ritter, Jr., Frederick J.
Robbins, Mitchel D.
Roberts, Jr., David Guy
Roberts, Sr., David J.
Robinson, John Jack
Robinson, Kenneth B.
Roche, Edward J.
Rogers, Ronald K.
Rohde, George E.
Roosevelt, Robert R.
Roosevelt, William M.
Rose, John Albert
Roseth, Donald C.
Rotenbury, Charles S.
Rotenbury, Harry C.
Rowdon, James A.
Rutan, Claude Jay
Rutt, Kenneth J.
Rutter, Kenneth
Rutter, Mark J.
Sandora, Philip Michael
Sandt, Wayne Harold
Sanford, Leslie Myron
Sarra, Jr., George M.
Scarlett, William E.
Schelhas, John W.
Schempp, Fred C.

Victory

Grove City

Bristol

James Cochran
Seneca

LaMonte
Shekinah
Concordia
Prosperity
Prosperity
Community
Chester
Lawrence

St. Johns
Eureka-West Shore
Friendship

Valley

Azalea Fellowship
St. Alban-Swain
St. Alban-Swain
Perkiomen
Eureka

Fritz

W.K. Bray
Prospect

Easton

Portland
Monongahela
Plum Creek-Monroeville
William D. Mcllroy
General Marquis de Lafayette
Stillwater

Mount Moriah
Fayette
Harrisburg

Shiloh

362
694
603

25
614
805
568
246

67
567
567
744
236
708
115
302
663
499
687
529
529
595
302
308
410
578
152
311
461
799
758
795
547
300
228
629
558

24 PA
27 PA
26 PA
8 PA
30 PA
27 PA
30 PA
E PA
E PA
9 PA
9 PA
6 PA
36 PA
24 PA
A PA
3 PA
42 PA
59 PA
45 PA
C PA
C PA
40 PA
3 PA
6 PA
8 PA
36 PA
9 PA
50 PA
31 PA
54 PA
57 PA
9 PA
56 PA
34 PA
31 PA
2 PA
6 PA

French Creek - 532

Moraine Trails - 500
Moraine Trails - 500

Bucks County-777
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Moraine Trails Council - 500
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Bucks County-777

Bucks County-777

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Catalina

French Creek - 532

Cradle of Liberty - 525

New Birth of Freedom - 544
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524

Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501

Minsi Trails - 502

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Keystone Area - 515

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525

Minsi Trails - 502

Minsi Trails - 502
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Minsi Trails - 502

Chief Cornplanter - 538
Juniata Valley - 497
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Keystone Area - 515

Cradle of Liberty - 525

12/2/2003
6/23/2003
4/9/2013
4/5/2004
1/6/2002
5/28/2002
3/20/2002
11/20/2002
9/27/2004
5/31/2002
5/31/2002
3/17/2003
12/23/2003
3/23/2012
7/14/2004
8/21/2013
9/12/2011
2/1/2005
9/26/2002
3/13/2003
3/13/2003
9/16/2002
9/4/2002
7/8/2002
12/7/2001
7/26/2014
8/26/2002
2/1/2005
3/26/2003
5/28/2002
2/24/2003
9/30/2002
5/1/2002
1/31/2003
11/6/2002
5/15/2003
11/16/2006



DANIEL CARTER BEARD MASONIC SCOUTER AWARDS - PENNSYLVANIA as of 12/31/2015

Schneider, Walter G.
Schroeder, Terry Allen
Schussler, Harry Anthony
Schweigert, Robert B.
Scritchfield, Dennis
Seager, Robert L. Jr.
Segeleon, William K.
Senderling, Jr., George H.
Sexton, Russell C.
Shafer, Barry L.

Shafer, Roger C.
Shaffer, William G.
Shapter, David Edgar
Sharadin, Harold L.
Sharer, Ronald K.

Shaw, E. Wayne

Shaw, Jr., Clyde M.
Shawley, Mark L.
Shearer, James K.
Sheetz, Benjamin
Shevalier, 111, Richard W.

Shields, Richard Eugene, Sr.

Shiner, Donald W.
Siar, Dale

Sigismund, Mark
Silvis, Sr. Duane Charles
Silvius, Richard A.
Sinopoli, Henry D.
Sirianni, Jr., Donald G.
Slider, Ralph H.
Smith, Christopher T.
Smith, George T.
Smith, John M.

Smith, Matthew D
Smith, Thomas L.
Snook, Paul T.
Snyder, Mark A.

Bethlehem
Shrewsbury
Palestine-Roxborough
Hiram

Ephrata

McVeytown
Centennial Lafayette
MacCalla

Oasis

Royersford
Southampton Radiant Star
Westmoreland

Perry Keystone
Middleburg

Robert A. Lamberton
Fritz

Marion

Juniata

West Chester
Whitfield

Charles M. Howell
Knapp

Mahoning

St. John's
Loyalhanna
Manoquesy
Victory

Hiram

Greenleaf

Muncy

Stichter

Stichter

Warren

Stichter

Charity

Kittanning East Brady

283
423
135

81
665
376
544
596
416
585
806
518
392
619
487
308
562
282
408
322
622
496
462
243
115
275
413
694

81
561
299
254
254
310
254
144
244

7 PA

42 PA
C PA
E PA

1 PA

19 PA
47 PA
8 PA

24 PA
40 PA
8 PA

30 PA
24 PA
46 PA
A PA

6 PA

30 PA
20 PA
25 PA
5 PA

50 PA
1 PA

35 PA
26 PA
A PA

30 PA
50 PA
26 PA
E PA

10 PA
18 PA
40 PA
40 PA
6 PA

40 PA
46 PA
PA

Hawk Mountain - 528
York-Adams Area - 544
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Juniata Valley - 497
Laurel Highlands - 527
Cradle of Liberty - 525
French Creek - 532
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Bucks County-777
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
French Creek - 532
Susquehanna - 533
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Penn's Woods - 508
National Council

Chester County - 539
Minsi Trails - 502
York-Adams Area - 544
Columbia-Montour - 504
Moraine Trails - 500
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Minsi Trails - 502
Moraine Trails

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Minsi Trails - 502
Susquehanna - 533
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Hawk Mountain - 528
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Susquehanna - 533
Moraine Trails - 500

9/27/2004
11/6/2002
2/18/2004
5/28/2002
5/5/2004
4/12/2004
4/8/2015
5/28/2002
5/28/2002
6/5/2003
8/9/2006
3/20/2002
1/6/2002
3/31/2004
3/3/2003
5/24/2004
3/4/2004
3/15/2002
7/12/2010
5/29/2015
3/22/2006
5/10/2005
3/22/2006
6/2/2003
1/16/2003
10/23/2002
8/21/2014
8/9/2012
5/28/2002
11/26/2002
8/9/2006
8/29/2003
12/3/2003
1/26/2015
8/29/2003
2/5/2003
10/14/2004



DANIEL CARTER BEARD MASONIC SCOUTER AWARDS - PENNSYLVANIA as of 12/31/2015

Snyder, Norman A.
Snyder, Norman L.
Snyder, William L.
Spangler, Eric V.
Speece, Jack H.
Speece, Ryan H.
Spoon, Grover C.
Sprole, Donald Q.
Steeley, Lester D.
Stenger, Edward W.
Stevenson, lll, S. Price
Stevenson, IV, S. Price
Stever, William C.
Stewart, Andrew T.
Stewart, Dale R.
Stillman, Francis D.
Stinson, Richard L.
Stockburger, George
Stoudt, Charles Barry
Stover, Jay H.
Strausser, Dennis E.
Strong, Glenn M.
Stuchlak, Jr., Michael
Stump, Garrett T.
Sturniolo, Jeffrey J.
Sunderland, Ray T.
Sutherland, Gerald A.
Szmodis, Michael A.
Thomas, Herschel G.
Thomas, Ill, Franklin B.
Thomas, Robert Jay
Thompson, George B.

Thompson, Raymond A.

Thompson, William J.
Tilley, Ricky A.
Trisket, Gregg N.
Troffeisen, Clyde H.

Marion
Palestine-Roxborough
Ephrata

Brownstone

Hiram

Hiram

Muncy

Quakertown
Columbia

Mount Zion
Brandywine Goddard
Brandywine Goddard
Quakertown

Mt. Lebanon
Jeannette
Philanthropy
Indiana-Franklin
Newtown

Boyertown
Doylestown

Mt. Lebanon
Concord

Kingsbury

MacCalla

State College
Huguenot
Westmoreland
Easton

Ivy

Fritz

Panther Valley
Concordia
Brandywine Goddard
St. John's

Saucon

Joseph Warren
Mozart

562
135
665
666
616
616
299
512
286
774
383
383
512
226
750
225
313
427
741
245
226
625
466
596
700
377
518
152
397
308
677

67
383
115
469
726
436

30 PA
C PA
1PA

60 PA

20 PA

20 PA

18 PA

10 PA
1 PA

34 PA
5 PA
5 PA

10 PA

60 PA

30 PA

30 PA

27 PA
8 PA

40 PA
8 PA

60 PA

36 PA

14 PA
8 PA

21 PA
7 PA

30 PA
9 PA

18 PA
6 PA

45 PA
E PA
5 PA
A PA
9 PA

33 PA
B PA

Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Keystone Area - 515

Penn's Woods - 508

Penn's Woods - 508
Susquehanna - 533

Bucks County-777
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Mason Dixon - 221

Chester County - 539
Chester County - 539

Bucks County-777
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Penn's Woods - 508

Bucks County-777

Hawk Mountain - 528

Bucks County-777
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Cradle of Liberty - 525

Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501

Bucks County-777
Penn's Woods - 508
Hawk Mountain - 528
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Minsi Trails - 502
Susquehanna - 533
Muskingum Valley - 467
Minsi Trails - 502
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Chester County - 539
Bucks County-777
Minsi Trails - 502

Chief Cornplanter - 538
Cradle of Liberty - 525

1/6/2002
2/18/2004
8/10/2011
9/10/2004
3/15/2002

8/9/2012
4/28/2006
4/11/2003
9/27/2004

5/9/2012
7/19/2013
7/19/2013
5/28/2002

11/24/2003
1/16/2003
3/20/2002

12/22/2010
1/24/2012

10/24/2003

10/13/2004
1/10/2012
4/28/2014
7/10/2002
3/13/2007
1/18/2005

12/31/2002

1/6/2002

11/11/2008

12/21/2006
3/13/2007

3/3/2003

11/17/2001
4/13/2005
6/12/2002

3/5/2012

8/9/2012

6/1/2004



DANIEL CARTER BEARD MASONIC SCOUTER AWARDS - PENNSYLVANIA as of 12/31/2015

Troutman, Terry L.
Troxell, Jr., John W.
Truax, Harry R.
Trygar, Earl Paul
Turner, Leroy L.
Ullrich, George W.
Vail, Warren C.
Vild, William E.

Vohs, William C. "Chuck"

Vohs, William J.
Wagner, Barry T.
Wahl, Jeffry Ross
Walker, Allen L.
Wallingford, Clair P.
Wallwork, Gealy W.
Walters, Douglas W.
Walters, Nicholas R.
Washabaugh, Jack K.
Watkin, L. Griffith
Weand, John G.
Weber, Dale R.
Weinberger, Edward H.
Weisser, Albert H.
Weld, David D.
Welling, Dwayne E.
Wells, David G.
Weston, Charles F.
Wetzel, Gerald H.
Wetzel, Kenneth W.
Wetzel, Lewis F.
Wezel, Richard H.B.
Wheeler, Andrew M.
Whitaker, Lee N.
White, John R.
White, Thomas C.
White, William F.
Whyland, Robert W.

Valley

Brownstone
Monongahela
Moscow

Glasgow

Tacony

King Solomon's

St. James

St. John's

General Marquis de Lafayette
George M. Dallas
Harmony
Friendship Williams
J. Simpson Africa
Kittanning East Brady
Portland

Portland

James Cochran

St. Alban-Swain
W.K. Bray

Shiloh
Friendship-Williams
Riverside

Union

King Solomon's

St. John's
Moshannon

Butler

Newport

Noble

Royersford

John M. Read
William S. Snyder
Lewistown
Lewistown

Union

Patmos

797
666
269
504
485
600
346
457
260
795
531
429
400
628
244
311
311
614
529
410
558
400
503
479
346
435
391
272
381
480
585
536
756
203
203
334
348

58 PA
60 PA
57 PA
59 PA
37 PA
D PA
30 PA
37 PA
3 PA
9 PA
12 PA
26 PA
E PA
50 PA
PA
50 PA
50 PA
30 PA
C PA
8 PA
6 PA
C PA
42 PA
7 PA
30 PA
7 PA
21 PA
27 PA
19 PA
21 PA
40 PA
52 PA
2 PA
19 PA
19 PA
22 PA
42 PA

Hawk Mountain - 528
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Keystone Area - 515

Bucks County-777
Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501
Moraine Trails Council - 500
Cradle of Liberty - 525

Minsi Trails - 502

Moraine Trails - 500

Minsi Trails - 502

Minsi Trails - 502
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Cradle of Liberty - 525
Bucks County-777
York-Adams Area - 544
Hawk Mountain - 528
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
Hawk Mountain - 528
Moraine Trails - 500
Moraine Trails - 500
Keystone Area - 515
Bucktail - 509

Cradle of Liberty - 525
Bucktail - 509

Keystone Area - 515

Juniata Valley - 497

Juniata Valley - 497
Allegheny Highlands
York-Adams Area - 544

8/9/2013
10/7/2003
12/1/2005
1/14/2003

6/6/2002

4/4/2011
4/11/2006
4/23/2002

11/12/2009
5/31/2002
11/11/2008

5/1/2002

5/28/2002
10/21/2002
10/14/2004
12/18/2006

7/15/2009

1/6/2002
3/22/2006
12/1/2003
9/24/2003
7/19/2013

6/8/2006

5/9/2012

12/10/2001
4/12/2004
5/10/2005
8/14/2004
11/7/2001

11/26/2002
7/25/2005

5/2/2002

1/9/2003
4/12/2004

11/19/2001
8/28/2002
4/13/2004
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Wiand, Herbert E.
Williams, Ill, Thomas W.
Williams, Sr., Robert A.
Wilson, James C.
Witmyer, Robert A.
Woleslagle, David W.
Wolfe, Jr., William H.
Wolfgang, Michael W.
Woodring, Thomas T.
Woodsum, Hubert
Workinger, Ronald K.
Yeager, Robert P.
Yeager, William E.
Yon, William H.
Young, Dennis A.
Young, George W.
Young, Jeffrey M.
Zanella, Joseph A.
Zaydon, Jr., James J.
Zeek, Jr., Edwin A.
Zerambo, Charles
Zimmer, Mark R.
Zimmerman, Robert J.
Zipperlen, David J.
Zubar, Theodore

Eureka
Ephrata

West Shore
Dormont
Stichter
Portage

Mount Hermon
Valley

Azalea Fellowship
Philanthropy
York
Royersford
Joseph Warren
Mountain
Juniata

Porter

Clarion

Cedar
Kingsbury
Doylestown
Bristol
Honesdale
Joseph Warren
Honesdale
MacSanders Rising Star

404
665
681
684
254
220
472
797
687
225
266
585
726
281
282
284
277
378
466
245

25
218
726
218
126

46 PA
1 PA
2 PA

57 PA

40 PA

20 PA

15 PA

58 PA

45 PA

30 PA

42 PA

40 PA

56 PA

20 PA

20 PA

10 PA

52 PA

58 PA

14 PA
8 PA
8 PA

14 PA

56 PA

14 PA
C PA

Susquehanna - 533
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Keystone Area - 515

Greater Pittsburgh - 527
Pennsylvania Dutch - 524
Penn's Woods - 508
Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501
Hawk Mountain - 528

Minsi Trails - 502
Westmoreland-Fayette - 512
York-Adams Area - 544

Cradle of Liberty - 525

Chief Cornplanter - 538

Penn's Woods - 508

Penn's Woods - 508

Minsi Trails - 502

French Creek - 532
Susquehanna - 533
Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501
Bucks County-777

Bucks County-777

Northeastern Pennsylvania - 501
Chief Cornplanter - 538
Northeastern PA - 501

Cradle of Liberty - 525

11/30/2007
8/10/2011
9/23/2002
5/30/2007
3/27/2003
8/10/2011

7/2/2002
8/9/2013
6/23/2003
3/20/2002
3/11/2004
8/5/2002
8/16/2002
11/6/2002
11/21/2001
6/7/2004
6/8/2006
6/8/2010
7/10/2002
9/24/2008
7/30/2007
9/26/2002
8/16/2002
5/28/2014
10/9/2002



